OP \$40.00 3720317

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM339025

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SunTrust Bank, as Administrative Agent		04/22/2015	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The E.W. Scripps Company	
Street Address:	312 Walnut Street, 2800 Scripps Center	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45202	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3720317	EVANSVILLEMOMS.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048817777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-881-7000

Email: angie.wicker@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Ginabeth B. Hutchison, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1201 West Peachtree Street

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ginabeth B. Hutchison
SIGNATURE:	/Ginabeth B. Hutchison/
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=EWS- Release 2012#page1.tif source=EWS- Release 2012#page2.tif source=EWS- Release 2012#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005502 FRAME: 0255

900322422

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK AND PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK AND PATENT SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is given on April 22, 2015, by SUNTRUST BANK, as Administrative Agent (the "Secured Party"), to THE E.W. SCRIPPS COMPANY, a Ohio corporation located at 312 Walnut Street, 2800 Scripps Center, Cincinnati Ohio 45202 (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, on December 30, 2011, the Grantor, certain other companies and the Secured Party entered into a Pledge and Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") and a Grant of Security Interest Patents and Trademarks (the "Security Interest");

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Security Agreement and Security Interest, the Grantor granted to the Secured Party, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and under the United States trademark listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, said Security Interest was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on January 3, 2012 at reel/frame 4690/0389;

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to release its security interest in the Trademark and retransfer and reassign to the Grantor without recourse all of the Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, the Secured Party hereby releases, discharges and terminates any security interest it may have in the Trademark, and reassigns any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to the Trademark without recourse to the Grantor.

[SIGNATURES ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE]

LEGAL02/35508660v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005502 FRAME: 0256

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

SUNTRUST BANK

Name:

Title: Marshall T. Mangum, III

Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 005502 FRAME: 0257

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Mark	SER. NO./FILING DATE	REG. NO./REG. DATE
EVANSVILLEMOMS.COM	77656091	3720317
	25-JAN-2009	01-DEC-2009

LEGAL02/35508660v1

RECORDED: 04/22/2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005502 FRAME: 0258